
2024-2025 Duquesne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-19   Conf: 8-10   Home: 9-7   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Dinkins III, Tre 32-30 933 29.2 137-335 .409 77-203 .379 61-78 .782 10 65 75 2.3 43 0 100 57 4 28 412 12.9
44 DiMichele, Jake 7-0 171 24.4 29-58 .500 7-22 .318 11-18 .611 3 7 10 1.4 16 0 11 6 1 7 76 10.9
01 Crawford, Cam 29-22 669 23.1 89-200 .445 44-102 .431 26-33 .788 28 44 72 2.5 57 2 31 44 2 26 248 8.6
04 Corbett, Jahsean 31-22 791 25.5 103-248 .415 10-38 .263 42-96 .438 61 100 161 5.2 47 1 52 33 7 25 258 8.3
08 Edwards, Maximus 32-10 633 19.8 93-213 .437 35-113 .310 43-57 .754 20 95 115 3.6 31 0 36 49 7 20 264 8.3
03 Rozier, Kareem 32-10 849 26.5 68-203 .335 35-111 .315 44-62 .710 7 54 61 1.9 66 0 105 34 1 34 215 6.7
07 Nečas, Jakub 29-21 690 23.8 61-155 .394 18-73 .247 34-48 .708 49 79 128 4.4 79 2 42 29 20 23 174 6.0
02 Dixon, David 32-10 592 18.5 70-130 .538 6-22 .273 36-56 .643 63 101 164 5.1 88 4 22 50 45 29 182 5.7
14 Hronský, Matúš 32-11 544 17.0 58-157 .369 36-102 .353 15-20 .750 13 48 61 1.9 42 0 29 26 3 20 167 5.2
25 Wilborn, Eli 28-13 359 12.8 57-96 .594 0-0 .000 25-48 .521 51 46 97 3.5 69 2 10 22 24 12 139 5.0
05 Barre, Chabi 18-11 207 11.5 29-40 .725 0-0 .000 15-26 .577 29 34 63 3.5 24 0 4 18 22 3 73 4.1
22 Prolla, Lucas 3-0 12 4.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 3 0 0 4 1.3
Total 32 6450 201.6 795-1838 .433 268-786 .341 354-544 .651 374 717 1091 34.1 564 11 442 388 136 227 2212 69.13
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 730-1684 .433 218-607 .359 477-659 .724 315 750 1065 33.3 521 7 390 431 103 212 2155 67.34

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 2212 2155
    Points Per Game 69.1 67.3
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 795-1838 730-1684
    Field Goal Pct .433 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 268-786 218-607
    3PT FG Pct .341 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-544 477-659
    FT Pct .651 .724
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 14.9
REBOUNDS 1091 1065
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 442 390
    Assists Per Game 13.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 388 431
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 227 212
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.6
BLOCKS 136 103
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.2
ATTENDANCE 38,610 44,958
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,413 10-4,496
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-814

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Duquesne 1056 1136 20 2212
Opponents 974 1163 18 2155

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 LIPSCOMB L 72-77 2,274
11/08/24 vs Princeton L 68-75 2,247
11/15/24 at DePaul L 58-84 3,303
11/19/24 MILWAUKEE L 74-80 2,046
11/24/24 vs South Dakota St. L 60-71 0
11/25/24 vs Hampton L 59-64 905
11/26/24 vs Old Dominion W 67-54 920
12/03/24 SAINT PETER'S L 59-62 2,118
12/06/24 DELAWARE W 80-66 2,033
12/11/24 MAINE L 56-61 2,076
12/14/24 vs Towson W 65-47 814
12/21/24 UC IRVINE W 70-54 2,010
12/27/24 CLEARY W 93-45 2,020

* 12/31/24 RHODE ISLAND W 67-55 2,435
* 01/04/25 at Davidson L 71-77 2,378
* 01/08/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S W (OT) 85-81 2,524
* 01/15/25 at George Washington W 73-65 1,662
* 01/18/25 ST. BONAVENTURE W 75-57 3,104
* 01/21/25 DAYTON L 62-82 3,218
* 01/26/25 at Fordham L 63-65 1,651
* 01/29/25 at Saint Joseph's L 72-76 2,284
* 02/01/25 MASSACHUSETTS L 53-62 2,535
* 02/05/25 at Richmond L 68-73 5,680
* 02/08/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 69-56 2,577
* 02/15/25 at Dayton L 76-77 13,407
* 02/19/25 FORDHAM W 73-64 2,485
* 02/22/25 at St. Bonaventure L 63-70 4,850
* 02/26/25 at La Salle W 67-62 1,322
* 03/01/25 GEORGE MASON W 85-68 2,581
* 03/04/25 VCU L 62-71 2,574
* 03/08/25 at Saint Louis L (OT) 88-90 8,421

03/13/25 vs St. Bonaventure L 59-64 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Duquesne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Dinkins III, Tre 18-18 561 31.2 88-215 .409 46-125 .368 36-45 .800 7 34 41 2.3 24 0 63 33 3 21 258 14.3
01 Crawford, Cam 18-18 487 27.1 66-144 .458 33-71 .465 20-25 .800 18 29 47 2.6 42 2 23 32 1 19 185 10.3
08 Edwards, Maximus 18-0 347 19.3 56-113 .496 25-65 .385 24-32 .750 7 51 58 3.2 19 0 21 20 2 10 161 8.9
04 Corbett, Jahsean 17-9 416 24.5 55-135 .407 3-18 .167 24-52 .462 38 50 88 5.2 24 0 26 18 4 15 137 8.1
02 Dixon, David 18-2 346 19.2 49-83 .590 5-17 .294 21-36 .583 35 55 90 5.0 51 2 14 24 26 14 124 6.9
03 Rozier, Kareem 18-0 441 24.5 35-104 .337 17-56 .304 24-32 .750 5 26 31 1.7 38 0 57 18 1 17 111 6.2
07 Nečas, Jakub 15-15 390 26.0 34-90 .378 8-44 .182 15-22 .682 30 40 70 4.7 41 1 27 14 14 14 91 6.1
25 Wilborn, Eli 18-12 243 13.5 37-66 .561 0-0 .000 18-32 .563 32 28 60 3.3 43 1 5 16 14 7 92 5.1
14 Hronský, Matúš 18-10 330 18.3 31-92 .337 17-59 .288 13-18 .722 8 29 37 2.1 28 0 18 15 3 12 92 5.1
05 Barre, Chabi 9-6 88 9.8 8-10 .800 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 7 15 22 2.4 13 0 0 8 10 3 21 2.3
22 Prolla, Lucas 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 459-1052 .436 154-455 .338 200-302 .662 207 383 590 32.8 323 6 254 208 78 132 1272 70.67
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 425-934 .455 119-337 .353 282-391 .721 167 433 600 33.3 286 5 235 247 58 120 1251 69.50

Team Statistics DU OPP
SCORING 1272 1251
    Points Per Game 70.7 69.5
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1052 425-934
    Field Goal Pct .436 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-455 119-337
    3PT FG Pct .338 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 200-302 282-391
    FT Pct .662 .721
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 15.7
REBOUNDS 590 600
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 33.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 254 235
    Assists Per Game 14.1 13.1
TURNOVERS 208 247
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 132 120
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.7
BLOCKS 78 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.2
ATTENDANCE 24,033 41,655
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,670 9-4,628
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Duquesne 591 661 20 1272
Opponents 572 661 18 1251

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/24 RHODE ISLAND W 67-55 2435
01/04/25 at  Davidson L 71-77 2378
01/08/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S W (OT) 85-81 2524
01/15/25 at  George Washington W 73-65 1662
01/18/25 ST. BONAVENTURE W 75-57 3104
01/21/25 DAYTON L 62-82 3218
01/26/25 at  Fordham L 63-65 1651
01/29/25 at  Saint Joseph's L 72-76 2284
02/01/25 MASSACHUSETTS L 53-62 2535
02/05/25 at  Richmond L 68-73 5680
02/08/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 69-56 2577
02/15/25 at  Dayton L 76-77 13407
02/19/25 FORDHAM W 73-64 2485
02/22/25 at  St. Bonaventure L 63-70 4850
02/26/25 at  La Salle W 67-62 1322
03/01/25 GEORGE MASON W 85-68 2581
03/04/25 VCU L 62-71 2574
03/08/25 at  Saint Louis L (OT) 88-90 8421


